Thursday, May 29, 2025

8:00 AM
8:30 AM
9:00 AM

10:30 AM
12:00 PM
12:30 PM

2:00 PM
3:30 PM
5:00 PM
7:00 PM

Check-in
Announcements
Debate Round 1
Speech Round 1A
Lunch

Debate Round 2
Speech Round 1B
Debate Round 3
Speech Round 2A
Social Event
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AMERICAN SPEECH &
ﬁ DEBATE ASSOCIATION

May 29 - 31, 2025

National Championship
Tournament Schedule

Friday, May 30, 2025

8:00 AM
8:30 AM
9:00 AM

10:30 AM
12:00 PM
12:30 PM

3:00 PM
4:30 PM
6:00 PM
7:30 PM

Check-in
Announcements
Debate Round 4
Speech Round 2B
Lunch

Social Event
Debate Round 5
Speech Round 3A
Debate Round 6
Speech Round 3B

Saturday, May 31, 2025

8:00 AM
8:30 AM
8:30 AM
9:30 AM

11:00 AM
12:30 PM

1:00 PM

2:30 PM
4:00 PM
6:00 PM

Check-in
Announcements
Juniors Check-in
Debate Quarterfinals
Juniors Round 1
Speech Semifinals
Lunch

Debate Semifinals
Juniors Round 2
Speech Finals
Debate Finals
Award Ceremony



